payable to the Manager for the 6 months ended 30 June 2021.

2. As a result of shutdowns relating to the lockdowns in both New South
Wales and South-East Queensland, Redcape has adjusted the cash &
cash equivalents position and pro forma Directors NAV for $14.4 million
of estimated Underlying Earnings losses resulting in a 2.6 cps reduction
in pro forma Directors NAV. This estimate assumes that the New South
Wales lockdown remains in place until 31 October 2021 and the South-
East Queensland lockdown remains in place until 31 August 2021
(noting restricted trade resumed in South-East Queensland on 8 August
2021).

3. Reflects the upfront transaction costs including third party advisors and
upfront debt facility costs. Of these costs, $5.0 million have been
provided for as at 30 June 2021 and hence the payment of them has a
minor impact on NAV.

4. Reflects the Buy-Back of 100.0 million Redcape Securities at $1.15 per
Security. No natural take-up under the Rights Issue is assumed.

$m 30-Jun-21 Lockdown
adj.

Transaction
costs Buyback Pro forma

Cash & Cash Equivalents 48.1 (14.4) (5.5) - 28.3

Property assets 1,175.8 - - - 1,175.8

Right of use assets 44.6 - - - 44.6

Other assets 19.6 - - - 19.6

Total assets 1,288.1 (14.4) (5.5) - 1,268.3

Borrowings 522.0 - - 115.0 637.0

Lease liability 46.9 - - - 46.9

Other liabilities 74.8 - (5.2) - 69.6

Total liabilities 643.7 - (5.2) 115.0 753.5

Net asset value (NAV) 644.4 (14.4) (0.2) (115.0) 514.8

Stapled securities on issue 552.2 - - (100.0) 452.2

Statutory NAV ($) 1.17 1.14 1.14 1.14 1.14

Directors NAV ($) 1.31 1.28 1.28 1.31 1.31

Gearing ratio - Statutory 38.2% 39.4% 39.8% 49.1% 49.1%

Gearing ratio - Directors 35.9% 37.0% 37.4% 46.1% 46.1%

1 2 43

Rights Issue and Buy-Back Presentation 16Redcape Hotel Group 20 September 2021

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

41ASX:RDC Buy-Back and Rights Issue Offer Booklet

1. Portfolio consists of 34 Freehold Going Concerns and 2 Leasehold Going Concerns
2. 23 Freehold Going Concerns and 1 Leasehold Going Concern

34 Freehold Going
Concerns

Freehold ownership
allows for responsive
refurbishment and asset
optimisation optionality.

24 in greater Sydney

High growth suburban